

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

School Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar

**Subject**: 64<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) Deputation thereof.

Reference: letter No. 1-8/2016-PN-I dated 3.10.2016 from MHRD, GoI.

Government Order No: 404 - Edu of 2016
Dated:20.10.2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Sh Saugat Biswas (IAS) State Project Director SSA/RMSA J&K to New Delhi to attend Central Advisory Board meeting (CABE) to be held on 25.10.2016 (10:30 A.M) at Hall No.5. 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/NC-SE/47/2015

Dated:20.10.2016

## Copy for information to the:

- Secretary to GoI, Department Higher Education, MHRD, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi.
- 2. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 3. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State Education for information of HMOS.
- 4. Concerned.
- 5. PS to Commr. / Secretary to Government School Education Department.

(P. S. Kakroo)

Joint Director (Plg.)

hool Education Department